
VIRGINIA CDFI’S 
 

Appalachian Community Capital 

Corporation 

Donna Gambrell 

dgambrell@acc1.org 

110 Peppers Ferry Rd, NW 

Christiansburg, VA 24073 

(202) 547 – 5155 

Arlington Community Federal Credit Union 

5666 Columbia Pike 

Falls Church, VA 22041 

(703) 526 – 0200 

Bridging Virginia 

Leah Fremouw 

lfremouw@bridgingvirginia.org  

1717 E. Cary St. 

Richmond, VA 23223 

Contact Bridging Virginia 

Bank of Hope 

Kelvin James 

kelvin.james@bankofhope.com  

Capital Impact Partners 

Darryl Appiah 

dappiah@cdcloans.com   

1400 Crystal Dr., Suite 500 

Arlington, VA 22202 

(703) 647 – 2300 

City First Enterprises 

info@cfenterprises.org 

1701 Rhode Island Ave NW 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

Community Business Partnership 

Karlene Sinclair-Robinson 

karlene@cbponline.org  

6564 Loisdale Cr., Suite 600 

Springfield, VA 22150 

(703) 768 – 1440 

 

 

 

Community Investment Collaborative 

Stephen Davis 

stephen@cicville.org  

PO Box 2976 

Charlottesville, VA 22902 

(434) 218 – 3481  

Democracy FCU 

Kenyahda Cahoon 

kcahoon@democracyfcu.org  

400 N. Columbus St., Suite 300 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 647 – 7097  

DuPont Community Credit Union 

Margaret Hersh 

mhersh@mydccu.com  

140 Lucy Lane 

Waynesboro, VA 22980 

(540) 946 – 3200 

ECDC Enterprise Development Group 

Esayas Gebrehiwot 

egebrehiwot@edgus.org  

901 S. Highland St. 

Arlington, VA 22204 

(703) 685 – 0510  

Foodshed Capital 

Michael Reilly 

michael@foodcap.org  

101 Devon Road 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

(434) 409 – 0053  

Fountain Fund 

Erika Viccellio 

eviccellio@fountainfund.org  

Freedom First FCU 

Dave Prosser 

dprosser@freedomfirst.com  

5240 Valleypark Dr. 

Roanoke, VA 24019 

(540) 389 – 0244  
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VIRGINIA CDFI’S 
 

HumanKind Lending 

Nelson Nava 

nnava@humankind.org  

1903 Humankind Way 

Lynchburg, VA 24503 

Institute Capital 

Kevin Price 

kprice@theinstitutenc.org 

114 W Parrish St. 

Durham, NC 27701 

Latino Economic Development Center 

Emi Reyes 

ereyes@ledcmetro.org  

2300 Wilson Blvd., Suite 719 

Arlington, VA 22201 

(202) 540 – 7400  

Local Initiatives Support Corporation 

Jane Ferrara 

jferrara@lisc.org  

413 Stuart Circle, Suite 300 

Richmond, VA 23220 

(804) 358 – 7602  

LOCUS Impact Investing 

Caroline Nowery 

cnowery@vccva.org  

7814 Carousel Ln. 

Richmond, VA 23294 

(804) 793 – 0985  

Lower Brule Community 

Development Enterprises 

Movement Bank 

David Rupp 

david.rupp@movementbank.com  

Peoples Advantage FCU 

Amanda Habansky 

adhabansky@peoplesadvfcu.org  

110 Wagner Rd. 

Petersburg, VA 23805 

(804) 748 – 3081  

People Incorporated Financial Services 

Stephanie Lillard 

stlillard@peopleinc.net 

1173 West Main Street 

Abingdon, VA 24210 

(276) 623 – 9000  

Piedmont Housing Alliance 

Sunshine Mathon 

smathon@piedmonthousing.org 

682 Berkmar Circle 

Charlottesville, VA 22901 

(434) 817 – 2436  

Rochdale Capital 

Chantal Hart 

chart@rochdalecapital.org  

RVA Financial FCU 

Cindy Lindsey 

clindsey@rvafinancial.com  

1700 Robin Hood Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

(804) 359 – 8754  

Shenandoah Community Capital Fund 

Ryan Hall 

ryan@sccfva.org  

11 N Central Ave., 2nd Floor 

Staunton, VA 24401 

(540) 213 – 0333  

Southeast Rural Community  

Assistance Project, Inc. 

Hope Cupit 

hcupit@sercap.org 

347 Campbell Ave 

Roanoke, VA 24016 

(540) 345 – 1184  

Total Action for Progress 

Curtis Thompson 

curtisthompson@tapintohope.org  

302 2nd St SW 

Roanoke, VA 24011 

(540) 777 – 4673  
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Virginia Affordable Housing Loan Fund 

Overton McGehee 

omcgehee@habitatvirginia.org 

1710 Gordon Ave 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Virginia Community Development Fund, Inc. 

Laura Dupuy 

ldupuy@vacdc.org 

1840 W. Broad St., Suite 200 

Richmond, VA 23220 

(804) 343 – 1200  

Washington Area Community  

Investment Fund, Inc. 

Shauna Yeldell 

syeldell@wacif.org  

2012 Rhode Island Ave NE 

Washington, D.C. 20018 

(202) 529 – 5505  
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